(iii)  For details please see and follow instructions given in the admit card. 

LIST OF CODES 

7.              CANDIDATES SEEKING FEE CONCESSION 

Candidates qualifying for the award of JRF will receive fellowship from ICMR. 

(i) The value of the fellowship is Rs. 31,000/- (Rupees Thirty One thousand only) per 
month.  

(ii) The duration of JRF will initially be limited until two years carrying a monthly stipend of 

Rs. 31,000/- plus House Rent Allowance (HRA) as applicable per Govt. rules and an 

annual contingency grant of Rs. 20,000/- per annum.